




















0 == —
EBmmEasRICDOWLT
For use in Japan only!
IV NRII—
P—ERRRE

*EREEL LY, ThLicAR. <
DRATYvA—DMSNchREI—
V—EZAMRETTEXWEITE
7. Ffel HHAHREI—H—ERICE
BTENTBIBEIE. BRRDAETS
ENTRIENTEEYT, H#LIY
HAREZI—F—EXETEHEVED
BLIEEL,

R —Ib. Bint, &%, BBEI— . BMEBEXHY TRALE
Ty FRANEFARICIE B BER S OLEEEVICE OES
5-00810-9-1118. IMAE % #F) 2V THIRALTEELY,

@ (25RO TFIAEE)

N—VRBICMATHRSIEFHR (315M) ZTEIBULEF
i, BEFER—LR—IJKVRLRIcLDZTENE
BRIFOELET,

G2V h—FDTHFIAE)

ZEIVAH—FZECHADIBE. K IFTIEESRBEEIDOE
BIERELLEBYVEY, TEXEERFEE I R—LR—JKY
BRIFWVELET,

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen mochten, nehmen Sie bitte zur LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES
When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or send Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem értlichen Fachhéndler. Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de rechange
this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts required can Beztiglich der Angaben, der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise Tamiya, amenez cette liste a votre point de vente Tamiya qui ne
be correctly identified and supplied. Please note that specifications, sind Anderungen vorbehalten. manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez noter que les caractéris-
availability and price are subject to change without notice. SERVICE APRES-VENTE tiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent changer sans avis préalable.
KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE
PARTS CODE 19805893 1.6x4mm Cap Screw (BC2 x10) 51100 4.6x4.7mm Flanged Tube (BC16 x2)
19403131 Lower Deck 19805957 3x10mm Hex Countersunk Screw (BC1x10) 51111 4mm Adjuster (BD29 x8)
13454721*1  Upper Frame Mount 19804381 5x9mm Hex Head Ball Connector (BC6 x2) 51208 A parts (2 pcs.)
13454722 Steering Arm (Left) (BA42) 19808021 4.5x3.5mm Flanged Tube (BC17 x2) 51209 M Parts (Damper Stay )
13454723 Steering Arm (Right) (BA43) 19804372 5x1.5mm Spacer (BC13 x10) 51211 3x5mm Flat Screw (BB1 x5)
13454724 Steering Bridge (BA44) 19805645 3x0.7mm Spacer (BC14 x10) 51212 Ball Diff Pulley 36T (BA37)
13454729 Center Shaft (BB14) 19805777 3x2.5mm Grub Screw (BC4 x10) 51239 *1 1050 Ball Bearing (BC5 x4)
13454718 *1 Center Bulkhead 19805826 *1 Coil Sprincg (BD9 x2) 51253 B Parts
13454719 Pulley Holder (BB19) 19804367 *1 Damper Cylinder (BD8 x2) 51293 F Parts
13454728 Motor Plate 19805702 *1 6mm Snap Pin (BD27 x10) 51352 C Parts
14004074 *1 Front Upper Frame 19805240 3mm O-Ring (BD16 x7...etc.) 51353 D Parts(2 pcs.)
14004075 *1 Rear Upper Frame 16294011 Sponge Tape (15x150mm) 51354 E Parts
14004076 *1 Battery Holder 19805888 2.6x10mm Cap Screw (BD1 x10) 53030 850 Sealed Ball Bearing (BA16 x4)
10115527 M Parts (Sus. Block) 19805724 3x15mm Screw (BD4 x2) 53126 *1 1510 Sealed Ball Bearing (BA15 x2)
19115109 Gear Bag (112T,120T,128T) 19464060 3x10mm Tapping Screw (BD2 x10) 53334 *1 VParts (2 pcs.)
16244022 Drive Belt (short) 19808061 3x46mm Threaded Shaft (BD7 x2) 53379 3mm Lightweight Diff Ball Set (BA29 x20)
16244023 Drive Belt (Long) 19805557 4mm Flange Lock Nut (BD5 x4) 53407 0.4 Pinion Gear (38T,39T)(BD25...etc.)
12990027 2mm Hex Wrench 19444361 12mm O-Ring (BD14 x4) 53500 Cross Joint Set (BC22 x4, BA21 x6, BC4 x5)
19805750 Aluminum Post (BA34 x4) 19808077 2mm Shaft Guide (BD13 x4...etc.) 53539 *4 5.5mm Aluminum Spacer Set (B11x4, B12x4)
19485079 Direct Cu? (BA40 x2) 16275070 Urethane Bumper 53570 Clamp Type Alu. Wheel Hub 4mm (BC20 x4)
13454516 Belt Stabilizer Mount (BA31) 16095010  Antenna Pipe (30cm) (Black) 53573 Damper Piston 3-hole (BD11 x4)
13455898 Antenna Post (BA32) 19494140 Stickers 53574 Damper Rod Guide & O-Ring (BD12 x4...etc.)
19804307 Steering Post (BA33 x2) 11054573 Instructions 53575 Damper Piston Rod (BD10 x4)
19805776 2x9.8mm Shaft (BA21 x10) 49350 2x25mm Cap Screw w/Nut (BA9 x2, BA13 x2 ) 53576 Damper Oil Seal (BD17 x4)
19805763 3x10mm Hex Screw (BA3 x10) 49299 DiffSprinE (BA28 x2) 53577 Damper Urethane Bushing (BD18 x10)
19805989 *1 3x15mm Hex Screw (BA2 x4) 49300 620 Ball Thrust Bearing (BA17 x2) 53585 3mm Shim Set (BA27 x10...etc.)
19805764 3x20mm Hex Screw (BA1 x10) 50038 tool 53586 4mm Shim Set (BB13 x10...etc.)
19804212 *2 3x6mm Hex Screw (BA5 x10) 50171 Heat Resistant Double Sided Tape 53587 5mm Shim Set (BA26 x10...etc.)
19805765 3x8mm Hex Screw (BA4 x10) 50197 Snap Pin (BD26 x10...etc.) 53588 10mm Shim Set (BA25 x10...etc.)
19804364 3mm Lock Nut (BA12 x10) 50380 E-Ring (BD6 x12, BB4 x7, BB5 x4 ) 53646 Wheel Spacer (BD19 x4, BD20 x4)
19804194 *4 3x10mm Screw (BA11 x2) 50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BD3 x5) 53724 46mm LW R. Swing Shaft (BC19 x2)
19805684 3x12mm Screw (BA10 x2) 50576 3mm Grub Screw (BB2 x10) 53825 2.6mm Sus. Shaft (BC10 x4, BC11 x4, BB2 x4)
19805766 3x16mm Hex Countersunk Screw (BA7 x10) 50586 3mm Washer (BA14 x15) 53849 High Precision Diff Joint (BA35, BA36)
19805978 3x18mm Hex Countersunk Screw (BA6 x10) 50588 2mm E-Ring  (BD6 x15) 53867 Front One-Way Pulley 36T (BA38)
19805767 *3 3x8mm Hex Countersunk Screw (BA8 x10) 50589 5mm E-Ring (BB3 x5) 53873 Damper Stay Set. Spacer (BA24 x8...etc.)
19804205 *2 5mm Ball Connector (BA18 x4) 50594 2x10mm Shaft (BC12 x10) 53968 5x5mm H.H.H.B.Connector (BA19 x5)
19804206 *1 5mm Ball Connector Nut (BA20 x4) 50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.) 53989 Center Pullé/ (18T) (BB15 x2)
19804153 3x2mm Spacer (BA23 x10) 50875 *2 5mm Ball Connector (BC7 x8) 54032 Anaerobic Gel Thread Lock
19804152 3x3mm Spacer (BA22 x10) 50880 Ball Diff Plate (BA30 x2) 54076 *1 Wheel Axles (BC23 x2)
13455927 Direct Holder (BA39) 51000 Hi-Torque Servo Saver (Q Parts, BD23 x2, BD24) 54234 Alu. Spur Gear Mount (BB16)
19804243 *1 630 Ball Bearing (BB8 x2) 51052 840 Bearing Holder (BB18 x2) 54249 *1 3x32mm Alu. Turnbuckle Shaft (BC8 x2)
19805672 840 Ball Bearing (BB7 x2) 51090 950 Bearing (BB6 x4) *1 Requires 2 sets for one car.
19808017 2x9mm Shaft (BB9 x2) 51092 46mm Swing Shaft (BC21 x2) *2 Requires 3 sets for one car.
19805932 Stiffener beam (BB20 x2) 51093 46mm Sus. Shaft (BC9 x4) *3 Requires 4 sets for one car.
19804397 4x1.0mm Aluminum Spacer (BB10 x5) 51097 2.6 x 10mm Screw Pin (BC3 x2) *4 Requires 5 sets for one car.
R ——— I O R R RS RRR AR RREEERIRILLED
HEROLABEDBEMICTON— FeszicmEmgs, (EFD  T422-8610 R M AR BER3-7

: HRELZIV HRE2T—Y—ERE
H(BRVADEEBEES) #M 054-283-0003 :
: ®%03-3899-3765 FRANEBIIEX) :
. EEESE/FHP8:00~20:00 +. H. #2EH8:00~17:00

P (HREI—Y—ERT KLR)

: http://tamiya.com/japan/customer/cs_top.htm

R/C

AWDL—2 VT h—

TA05-VDF FUZ v —2

ITEM 84132

19804367
19805240
19805724
19808061
19805557
19444361
19808077
16275070

A EE BRI—F

( 2003) 90F3 49350

Al & 20104E6 HBHED L DT T, i IHEIC KD AW I LTV ENBHOETOTT IR FEL, ( 180F3) 90H 49299
R . ( 6503) 90F 49300

e BUAMEAR AAME  EB&I—F ( 100M3) 90F SP.380
a7 7_'—;\yq: ............................................. 7,56033 (7/200’:3) 19403131 ( 200Fq) SOH SP.576
TyNN—7L—=L 3 (1,440M) 13454721 ( 100F3) 80F SP.586
ART7IVT7— 2413 ( 880F) 13454722 ( 100m) 80HM SP.588
AT7IV 9T — M5 (1,020M9) 13454723 ( 100M3) 80F4 SP.589
ATTV VT TU Y D(F)rererrerrrrecccees 1,134 (1,080M3) 13454724 ( 150Mm) 80H SP.594
R e v 4 R R R 588F9 ( 560M) 13454729 ( 200m) 90HM SP.875
22—\ (B F3 (1,360M3) 13454718 ( 250M) 80F SP.880
7= —FRIVZ—(&)- 72 ( 640M) 13454719 ( 700M3) 1409  SP.1000
E—F—TL—FF) - M3 ( 760M3) 13454728 ( 280M) 904  SP.1052
702 E7yIN—=T 3 ( 660F3) 14004074 ( 700F) 90F  SP.1090
i A S e N R R R EEEEERE R, F3 ( 800F3) 14004075 (1,700M) 90F  SP.1092
JNY T Y =R DS e e F3 ( 740M3) 14004076 (200M) 90F  SP.1093
M/X— Y (H R I Ty JERER) o vrverremeeseeneeenes [ ( 660M3) 10115527 ( 250M) 90F  SP.1097
e - - A R [ ( 520M) 19115109 ( 200M) 90F  SP.1100
RZ47~NIb h}F -------- F3 ( 560/ 16244022 ( 200M) 120 SP.1111
F >4 I~ (R)474 F3 ( 620M) 16244023 ( 800F3) 240  SP.1208
6X11,2m77 )V SRR b [ ( 260M) 19805750 ( 300M3) 140  SP.1209
AF =LAy T E):--- [ ( 700M3) 19485079 ( 100M) 90  SP.1211
NILERZ2EIY [ ( 540M) 13454516 ( 350M) 120[3  SP.1212
TYTFRRAE eeeeeeee K3 ( 420M) 13455898 ( 500M3) 120F9  SP.1239
RATTUZYIERR K3 ( 460M3) 19804307 ( 700M3) 2003 SP.1253
2X9.8mms + 7 k(1 K3 ( 250M) 19805776 ( 400M) 1409  SP.1293
3x10mm7SA A E Z (1 K3 ( 230M) 19805763 ( 300M3) 1403  SP.1352
3X15mm7SARLE X (474)- - - 3 ( 180F3) 19805989 ( 600M3) 2009  SP.1353
3x20mn7SAHLE X (1 Seeereeeeeieiiitie e /3 ( 240M) 19805764 & : 3 ( 300M3) 1409  SP.1354
3XOMMZIAFLE R (10ZR) o covererneerernenrereennnnns 3 ( 230M3) 19804212 8505 J)N\——)UNT VY 2 (ME) - - - (1,600F3) 120 OP.30
3x8mmﬁ%ntx¥0$ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ K3 ( 230M) 19805765 1510 R— )L X7 Y 25 ) -+ -+ -+ 1,260F (1,200F9) 120/  OP.126
3mmOy ZF Y R (R (1OfE]) -« cvveveereeeereceeeecenes F3 ( 310M3) 19804364 VIN= Q) - eeeeeeeese e e 209 ( 400M) 140/  OP.334
3XT0MMAR O —E R (2Z) errrerrrerrneeneeeaeennns F3 ( 150M) 19804194 3mmEEE T 7 AR—IbZy b QOfED: - vevee e -+--+--630 ( 600F3) 90F  OP.379
3X12mARO—E & (2 z& --------------------- F3 ( 150M) 19805684 JAARNAZ—=(4), 2X9.8mY + 7 }(6), 3X2.5m4 EXV(5)--525 ( 500F) 90F3  OP.500
3XT16MSEME Z(T0ZR) - ccveecerrecereeceeeececee. F3 ( 240M) 19805766 A= —(3X0.5mm, Tmm, 1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm =44&)- -630F4 ( 600FJ) 90F 0OP.539
3X18MMZSAME R (10FR) v vvrrrererererecereenannes F3 ( 250M3) 19805978 ISV TRIIVIRA—IVIND (Ao - 4E) - -+ -+ - -+ 1,575 (1,500M) 120 OP.570
3><8rgm7‘?ﬂ]]]l&7\¥0$ ------------------ F3 ( 230M) 19805767 ERFZGIUME) - cveneee Trrrrieseecces <+--472( ( 450F) 90F  OP.573
SmmE O — AR — V() (AR - e e e eerereereeeeieneee.. F3 ( 250F) 19804205 3mmOl) >~ U (1)) By FAA F(R4ME)-- 420 ( 400F3) 90K  OP.574
5mm v (& 9 ( 260F9) 19804206 EX Ay F@#).2mEY) > (12(@)---- - - 420M ( 400 90  OP.575
3X H—(F)(TOfE]) - - vveeerreeeeenes 3 ( 400F3) 19804153 et 1 )R S 157 ( 150/3) 90F  OP576
3X3MMANR—H—(F)(10fE) - oevverreerreens F3 ( 400F9) 19804152 < 15(3%0.1mm, 0.2mm, 0.3mnZ 104K) - - - - - - 420 ( 400F) 90F3  OP.585
R K3 ( 750/) 13455927 < 5(4X0.1mm, 0.2mm, 0.3mmzZ 1045) - -+« - - - - 420F3 ( 400F) 90K  OP.586

3 ( 500M) 19804243 < £(5X0.1mm, 0.2mm, 0.3mmZ 104K) - -+« - - - 420/ ( 400F) 90F  OP.587

3 ( 800M) 19805672 < £5(10X0.17mm, 0.2mm, 0.3mm=3104%) - - - - - - - - - 525 ( 500/) 90F  OP.588

3 ( 210M) 19808017 RA—JVAR—H—(11.5 525 ( 500F9) 90F P.646

3 ( 350M) 19805932 4emBEER AT ¥ T K ,260F (1,200) 90K  OP.724

4AXTMMAN—H— 3 ( 420M) 19804397 2.6X22mm-25mn< ¥ 7 b (& 472/ ( 450F9) 90K  OP.825
1.6 X 4mnFy 7 21 P9 ( 280M) 19805893 777aAV R ,260/3 (1,200M) 140 OP.849
3X10m7SAME X 3 ( 230F3) 19805957 36T7—)—(ZALT k 367/ ( 350M) 120/  OP.867
5Xx9mmz A 0 — R F3 ( 310M) 19804381 Z/\—*j‘—(6;5><§><1mm)%8 840 ( 800F) 90F  OP.873
4.5X3.5mm7 S > 2 I\A 7 (&) K3 ( 220M) 19808021 5X5 m7‘<§t|:l7k—;lz(5 [&] 735/ ( 700/) 90F  OP.968
5X1.5mmRANX—4 3 ( 650M) 19804372 o 2—-7—1)—(8T)---- 378 ( 360M) 120/  OP.989
3X0.7mAN—H—(1 F3 ( 28073 19805645 A IV T RIVQRMAE): - 735/ ( 700M) 120/  OP.1076
3X2.5mn1Ex(101E M3 ( 300M) 19805777 TIPS RIN—FAT LT Y freeeevnneceveeceeenennns 93/ ( 660M3) 1403  OP.1234
ACIVRTI VT Q2F) M ( 270M) 19805826 3X32m7 VIR —VINY T IV v T ME)RE) - 420/ ( 400M3) 1403  OP.1249

84132 TA05-VDF Drift Chassis Kit (11054574)





